

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S . G . S H A H

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4144-4149/2003

(From the judgment and order dated 18/09/2002 in AAO No.2190/1998 & AAO No.2212/1998 & AAO No.2223/1998 & AAO No.2285/1998 & AAO No.2506/1998 & AAO No.2746/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

PATIBANDLA SANTHA SUGUNA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bringing on record the LRs. of deceased respondent and substituted service and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 2416 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

SLP(C) NO. 5424 of 2003

(With appln.(s) for substitution setting aside the abatement and condonation of delay and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5509-5510 of 2003

(With appln.(s) for substituted service and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/02/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s) CH. Leela Sarveswar, Adv.
for Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu ,Adv

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

A l l t h e u n s e r v e d r e s p o n d e n t s i n t h e c o n c e r n e d m a t t e r s
m a y b e s e r v e d t h r o u g h M o t o r A c c i d e n t s C l a i m s T r i b u n a l (1st

Additional District Judge), Nalgonda (A.P.) with reference to the original claim petitions.

.2.

Served respondents may file Counter Affidavit before
28th March, 2007.

List the matters on 28th March, 2007.

Office is directed to prepare a proper chart regarding
status of service to each of the respondent in each matter
separately.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar