

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4144-4149/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 18/09/2002 in AAO No. 2190/1998 & AAO No. 2212/1998 & AAO No. 2223/1998 & AAO No. 2285/1998 & AAO No. 2506/1998 & AAO No. 2746/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PATIBANDLA SANTHA SUGUNA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service,bringing on record the lrs. of deceased respondent and prayer for interim relief and office report ) )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 2416 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5424 of 2003

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5509-5510 of 2003

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/08/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu ,Adv

Mr. A.V. Rao, Adv.

Mr. Prabhakar Parnam,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Respondent No. 1, 2 and 5 in SLP(C) No. 4145/2003 are represented by Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu ,Adv. Office is not in a position to serve Respondent No. 3 who is a minor son of Respondent No. 1. When Respondent No.1 is appearing himself for Respondent Nos. 2 and 5 being their son, there is no reason for him for not appearing for Respondent No.3 also; if there is a conflicting interest between both of them. However, since this is a claim petition there cannot be conflicting interest between Respondent Nos. 1 and 3. Respondent No. 1 is directed to file appearance for Respondent No. 3 also.

Interim Application filed on 27th January, 2005 in SLP(C) No. 4145/2003 for substituted service upon Respondent No. 2 and 4 is allowed as prayed for.

SLP(C) No. 5509-5510/2003 - Public notice be issued accordingly.

List the matter on 25th October, 2007.

Office has to prepare Office Report for each of the SLP seperately.

(S.G. Shah)  
Registrar