

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4144-4149/2003

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PATIBANDLA SANTHA SUGUNA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service,bringing on record the lrs. of deceased respondent and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 2416 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 5424 of 2003
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 5509-5510 of 2003
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/12/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.V. Rao,Adv.
Mr. Prabhakar Parnam,Adv.
Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Petitioner may take appropriate steps so far as change of status of some of the respondent in some of the SLPs are concerned.

Served respondent may file Counter Affidavit, before next date.

List the matter on 7th February, 2008.

(S.G. Shah)

Registrar

MG