

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4144-4149/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 18/09/2002 in AAO No. 2190/1998 & AAO No. 2212/1998 & AAO No. 2223/1998 & AAO No. 2285/1998 & AAO No. 2506/1998 & AAO No. 2746/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PATIBANDLA SANTHA SUGUNA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service,bringing on record the lrs. of deceased respondent and prayer for interim relief and office report))

WITH SLP(C) NO. 2416 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 5424 of 2003
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 5509-5510 of 2003
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/02/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu ,Adv.
Mr. A.V. Rao,Adv.
Mr. Prabhakar Parnam,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Interim Application for directions in SLP(C) Nos 5509/03 and 2416/2006 be listed before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar

MG