

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.5-6 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5509-5510/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 28/08/2002 in AO No. 467/1999 & dated 9.9.2002
in AO No. 504/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MODALAVALASA LAKSHMI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(appln. for directions)
(with office report)

Date: 24/07/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
(IN CHAMBERS)For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aparna Bhat, Adv.
Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERI.A.Nos.5-6/2007 are filed to note that respondents 1 and 3 being
LRs of deceased respondents 2 and 4, no steps are necessary to bring LRs.
of respondents 2 and 4 on record. The applications are allowed and the
petitioner is permitted to make a note in the cause title that respondents 1
and 3 are the LRs. of deceased respondents 2 and 4 also.(Pawan Kumar)
Court Master

Court Master

(M.S. Negi)